Assets per share if the purchase price exceeds the audited Net Assets per share at the time of purchase
and conversely would increase the Net Assets per share if the purchase price is less than the audited Net
Assets per share of PWF Group at the time of the purchase.

The audited Net Assets per share of PWF Group as at 31 December 2023 was approximately RM1.24.

6.4 Working Capital

The Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-back would reduce the working capital of PWF Group, the
quantum of which will depend on the purchase price(s) and the number of the PWF Shares bought-
back.

6.5 Directors’ and Substantial Shareholders’ Shareholdings

In the event that the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-back is being carried out in full and the PWF
Shares so purchased are cancelled, based on the issued and paid-up share capital of PWF as at 4 April
2024, the potential increase in the shareholdings of the Directors and substantial shareholders of PWF
are as set below: -

(i) Assuming none of the ESS Option is exercised: -

 Existing Shareholdings After maximum purchase and cancelled pursuant
to the Proposed Renewal of Authority for Share

Buy-back
 Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
 No. of

shares
%  No. of shares  %  No. of shares  %  No. of shares  %

Directors
Dato’ Siah Gim Eng 51,787,064 16.29 101,102,314(i) 31.81 51,787,064 18.10 101,102,314(i) 35.34
Datin Law Hooi Lean 44,977,546 14.15 107,911,832(i) 33.95 44,977,546 15.72 107,911,832(i) 37.72
Siah Wooi Kong 10,695,597 3.36 - - 10,695,597 3.74 - -
Siah Wooi Yang 10,695,597 3.36 - - 10,695,597 3.74 - -
Siah Wooi Nian 10,695,597 3.36 - - 10,695,597 3.74 - -
Ooi Ki Wei 4,312,878 1.36 - - 4,312,878 1.51 - -
Dato’ Dr. Abdul Malek

 Bin Mohamed Hanafiah
- - - - - - -

Raymond Tan Boon Kheng - - - - - - - -
Chong Kean Huat  - - - - - - - -

Substantial Shareholders
Dato’ Siah Gim Eng 51,787,064 16.29 101,102,314 (i) 31.81 51,787,064 18.10 101,102,314 (i) 35.34
Datin Law Hooi Lean 44,977,546 14.15 107911,832 (i) 33.95 44,977,546 15.72 107,911,832(i) 37.72
SL Gold Sdn Bhd 56,124,768 17.66 - - 56,124,768 19.62 - -
Tropical Consolidated

Corporation Sdn Bhd
(“TCC”)

19,346,445

6.09

-

-

19,346,445

6.76

-

-

Tropical TC Boy Sdn Bhd
(“TTCB”)

-

-

19,346,445(iii)

6.09

-

-

19,346,445(iii)

6.76

The Estate of Dato’ Seri
Tan Ah Bah @
Tan Boon Pin

-

   -

19,346,445(i)

6.09

-

-

19,346,445(i)

6.76

-5-

6.0 EFFECTS OF THE PROPOSED RENEWAL OF SHARE BUY-BACK

On the assumption that the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-back is carried out in full by PWF, the
effects of the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-back on the share capital, earnings, net assets, working